



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02200513 May 13, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E2Z56  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE, GILCHRIST **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43807915201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR26 WESTBOUND LT LN @ SW 298TH ST/SE 90TH AVE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HICKS SEAL COATING & STRIPING LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$744,154.44	100.00%
2	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$791,747.69	106.40%
3	WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$883,787.58	118.76%
4	WATSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$914,138.03	122.84%
5	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,038,194.68	139.51%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02200513 May 13, 2020      **Call Order:** 002      **Contract:** E2Z56  
**District:** District 2      **Counties:** ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE, GILCHRIST      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 100 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 43807915201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** SR26 WESTBOUND LT LN @ SW 298TH ST/SE 90TH AVE

(SR 26 Westbound Left Turn Lane at SW 298th St/SE 90th Ave) Milling & Resurfacing, Base Work, Drainage Improvements, Curb & Gutters, Highway Signing, and other incidental construction on SR 26 in Gilchrist and Alachua Counties at the intersection of SW 298th St/SE 90th Ave. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HICKS SEAL COATING & STRIPING LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43807915201		(1.000) LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	96,320.03000	96,320.03	95,834.50000	95,834.50
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43807915201		(100.000) DA (LS)	35,250.00000	35,250.00	64,421.14000	64,421.14	47,830.00000	47,830.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,800.000 ED	0.30000	540.00	0.33000	594.00	0.32000	576.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,000.000 ED	0.15000	900.00	0.16000	960.00	0.17000	1,020.00
0025 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		608.000 EA	3.25000	1,976.00	3.52000	2,140.16	3.23000	1,963.84
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		200.000 ED	12.00000	2,400.00	14.07000	2,814.00	16.13000	3,226.00
0035 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS-PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		100.000 DA	45.00000	4,500.00	46.89000	4,689.00	50.00000	5,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200513 May 13, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E2Z56

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HICKS SEAL COATING & STRIPING LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0040 0104 1 ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		185.000 SY	5.00000	925.00	5.86000	1,084.10	3.50000	647.50
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		4,294.000 LF	2.25000	9,661.50	2.64000	11,336.16	1.15000	4,938.10
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		13.970 AC	30.00000	419.10	146.55000	2,047.30	135.00000	1,885.95
0055 0107 2 MOWING		11.470 AC	35.00000	401.45	234.49000	2,689.60	215.00000	2,466.05
0060 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43807915201		(4.690) AC (LS)	5,500.00000	5,500.00	46,641.41000	46,641.41	119,815.00000	119,815.00
0065 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		3.000 EA	150.00000	450.00	175.87000	527.61	200.00000	600.00
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		7,121.000 CY	12.00000	85,452.00	6.75000	48,066.75	9.60000	68,361.60
0075 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,131.000 CY	12.00000	13,572.00	9.71000	10,982.01	5.50000	6,220.50
0080 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		5,465.000 SY	6.50000	35,522.50	2.20000	12,023.00	7.00000	38,255.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200513 May 13, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E2Z56

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HICKS SEAL COATING & STRIPING LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0085 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		1,984.000 SY	14.50000	28,768.00	7.19000	14,264.96	6.75000	13,392.00
0090 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		2,935.000 SY	20.00000	58,700.00	16.23000	47,635.05	12.40000	36,394.00
0095 0327 70 4 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH		5,894.000 SY	3.35000	19,744.90	1.92000	11,316.48	2.72000	16,031.68
0100 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		652.000 SY	3.35000	2,184.20	10.91000	7,113.32	2.32000	1,512.64
0105 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		1,170.200 TN	110.00000	128,722.00	92.46000	108,196.69	96.28000	112,666.86
0110 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		895.700 TN	125.00000	111,962.50	109.35000	97,944.80	102.04000	91,397.23
0115 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		150.000 LF	60.00000	9,000.00	51.93000	7,789.50	86.00000	12,900.00
0120 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"S/CD		32.000 LF	70.00000	2,240.00	174.24000	5,575.68	322.50000	10,320.00
0125 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		4.000 EA	1,150.00000	4,600.00	1,002.36000	4,009.44	2,694.00000	10,776.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200513 May 13, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E2Z56

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HICKS SEAL COATING & STRIPING LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0130 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		6.000 EA	1,050.00000	6,300.00	1,174.45000	7,046.70	2,021.00000	12,126.00
0135 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		154.000 LF	18.00000	2,772.00	66.83000	10,291.82	48.40000	7,453.60
0140 0524 1 29 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED		244.000 SY	50.00000	12,200.00	90.28000	22,028.32	91.40000	22,301.60
0145 0570 1 3 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL-SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		18,494.000 SY	2.10000	38,837.40	2.57000	47,529.58	1.94000	35,878.36
0150 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.800 GM	1,200.00000	3,360.00	1,072.76000	3,003.73	983.65000	2,754.22
0155 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		70.000 LF	2.00000	140.00	3.52000	246.40	3.25000	227.50
0160 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.170 GM	1,200.00000	204.00	1,072.76000	182.37	983.65000	167.22
0165 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		18.000 EA	40.00000	720.00	41.03000	738.54	37.65000	677.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200513 May 13, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E2Z56

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HICKS SEAL COATING & STRIPING LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0170 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.700 GM	1,200.00000	4,440.00	1,072.76000	3,969.21	983.65000	3,639.51
0175 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		400.000 LF	2.25000	900.00	1.93000	772.00	1.77000	708.00
0180 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43807915201		(1.000) LS	40,931.39000	40,931.39	40,931.39000	40,931.39	40,931.39000	40,931.39
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$709,195.94</b>		<b>\$747,922.25</b>		<b>\$830,895.55</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0185 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		1.716 GM	2,500.00000	4,290.00	5,862.10000	10,059.36	10,650.00000	18,275.40
0190 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 AS	350.00000	700.00	410.35000	820.70	465.00000	930.00
0195 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		4.000 AS	1,250.00000	5,000.00	1,582.77000	6,331.08	2,260.00000	9,040.00
0200 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		5.000 AS	150.00000	750.00	58.62000	293.10	216.00000	1,080.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200513 May 13, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E2Z56

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HICKS SEAL COATING & STRIPING LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0205 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		6.000 AS	25.00000	150.00	29.31000	175.86	21.50000	129.00
0210 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43807915201		(1.000) LS	6,250.00000	6,250.00	6,448.30000	6,448.30	5,375.00000	5,375.00
0215 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		35.000 LF	14.00000	490.00	14.66000	513.10	13.45000	470.75
0220 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.085 GM	4,750.00000	403.75	5,275.89000	448.45	4,837.50000	411.19
0225 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		9.000 EA	80.00000	720.00	87.93000	791.37	80.65000	725.85
0230 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		200.000 LF	5.00000	1,000.00	5.28000	1,056.00	4.85000	970.00
0235 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.347 GM	4,750.00000	6,398.25	5,275.89000	7,106.62	4,837.50000	6,516.11
0240 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.854 GM	4,750.00000	8,806.50	5,275.89000	9,781.50	4,837.50000	8,968.73



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200513 May 13, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E2Z56

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HICKS SEAL COATING & STRIPING LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$34,958.50</b>		<b>\$43,825.44</b>		<b>\$52,892.03</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$744,154.44</b>		<b>\$791,747.69</b>		<b>883,787.58</b>





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200513 May 13, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E2Z56

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WATSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(5) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43807915201		(1.000) LS	84,952.00000	84,952.00	102,656.92000	102,656.92		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43807915201		(100.000) DA (LS)	85,320.00000	85,320.00	148,549.45000	148,549.45		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,800.000 ED	0.36000	648.00	0.30000	540.00		
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,000.000 ED	0.20000	1,200.00	0.16000	960.00		
0025 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		608.000 EA	3.45065	2,098.00	4.00000	2,432.00		
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		200.000 ED	52.44000	10,488.00	15.00000	3,000.00		
0035 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		100.000 DA	46.00000	4,600.00	45.00000	4,500.00		
0040 0104 1 ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		185.000 SY	3.24324	600.00	4.65000	860.25		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200513 May 13, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E2Z56

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WATSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(5) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		4,294.000 LF	1.50000	6,441.00	2.23000	9,575.62		
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		13.970 AC	125.26843	1,750.00	125.00000	1,746.25		
0055 0107 2 MOWING		11.470 AC	156.93112	1,800.00	250.00000	2,867.50		
0060 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43807915201		(4.690) AC (LS)	32,000.00000	32,000.00	18,287.00000	18,287.00		
0065 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		3.000 EA	143.66660	431.00	200.00000	600.00		
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		7,121.000 CY	9.07000	64,587.47	12.82000	91,291.22		
0075 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,131.000 CY	6.99000	7,905.69	13.21000	14,940.51		
0080 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		5,465.000 SY	4.50000	24,592.50	5.06000	27,652.90		
0085 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		1,984.000 SY	15.00000	29,760.00	16.92000	33,569.28		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200513 May 13, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E2Z56

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WATSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(5) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0090 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		2,935.000 SY	14.02181	41,154.01	21.68000	63,630.80		
0095 0327 70 4 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH		5,894.000 SY	5.50000	32,417.00	4.08000	24,047.52		
0100 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		652.000 SY	5.50000	3,586.00	6.22000	4,055.44		
0105 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		1,170.200 TN	109.98120	128,700.00	124.75000	145,982.45		
0110 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		895.700 TN	125.00056	111,963.00	139.76000	125,183.03		
0115 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		150.000 LF	84.24000	12,636.00	76.87000	11,530.50		
0120 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		32.000 LF	460.50000	14,736.00	268.75000	8,600.00		
0125 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		4.000 EA	1,700.00000	6,800.00	1,819.00000	7,276.00		
0130 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		6.000 EA	1,750.00000	10,500.00	1,515.00000	9,090.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200513 May 13, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E2Z56

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WATSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(5) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0135 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		154.000 LF	30.00000	4,620.00	62.67000	9,651.18		
0140 0524 1 29 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED		244.000 SY	135.98360	33,180.00	165.00000	40,260.00		
0145 0570 1 3 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		18,494.000 SY	2.94371	54,440.97	1.92000	35,508.48		
0150 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.800 GM	1,052.50000	2,947.00	1,200.00000	3,360.00		
0155 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		70.000 LF	3.45710	242.00	2.50000	175.00		
0160 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.170 GM	1,052.94110	179.00	1,200.00000	204.00		
0165 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		18.000 EA	40.27777	725.00	35.00000	630.00		
0170 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.700 GM	1,052.16210	3,893.00	1,200.00000	4,440.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200513 May 13, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E2Z56

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WATSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(5) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0175 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		400.000 LF	1.89750	759.00	2.00000	800.00		
0180 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43807915201		(1.000) LS	40,931.39000	40,931.39	40,931.39000	40,931.39		
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$863,583.03</b>		<b>\$999,384.69</b>		

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0185 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		1.716 GM	10,562.35430	18,125.00	6,381.12000	10,950.00		
0190 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 AS	374.00000	748.00	300.00000	600.00		
0195 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		4.000 AS	977.50000	3,910.00	975.00000	3,900.00		
0200 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		5.000 AS	172.60000	863.00	125.00000	625.00		
0205 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		6.000 AS	115.00000	690.00	50.00000	300.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200513 May 13, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E2Z56

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WATSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(5) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0210 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43807915201		(1.000) LS	6,900.00000	6,900.00	6,200.00000	6,200.00		
0215 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		35.000 LF	14.37142	503.00	5.00000	175.00		
0220 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.085 GM	5,176.47050	440.00	3,764.71000	320.00		
0225 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		9.000 EA	86.22220	776.00	65.00000	585.00		
0230 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		200.000 LF	5.17500	1,035.00	4.00000	800.00		
0235 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.347 GM	5,175.20410	6,971.00	4,476.61000	6,029.99		
0240 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.854 GM	5,174.75720	9,594.00	4,490.29000	8,325.00		
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$50,555.00</b>		<b>\$38,809.99</b>			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200513 May 13, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E2Z56

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WATSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(5) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$914,138.03</b>		<b>\$1,038,194.68</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02200513 May 13, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E2Z56

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*